06-18-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/Cl) 102126	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WANG, Jiwei R. KADAR, Vincent COOPER, Adam FEELEY, Eric Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TARAL NETWORKS Internal Address: Street Address: 84 Hines Road			
Other	City: Kanata State: ON Zip: K2K 3G3 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is: 06/10/02 B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00			
Name: Robert K. Feutlinske	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER	✓ Enclosed			
Box 3432, Station D	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number;			
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 6N9				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Robert K. Feutlinske (Reg. No. 37,994) Name of Person Signing	June 10, 2002 Signature Date			
• · · · · · · · //	//			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/12/2002 MLAKEW1 00000038 10164605

03 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012985 FRAME: 0715

47841 U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE, <u>Jiwei</u>	R. WAN	<u>G of 17 Ch</u>	narlesworth	Court, Kana	ata, Ontario	K2K 3L	5, CANA	DA;
Vincent KA								
Adam COO	PER of 2	22 Gladsto	ne Avenue.	Ottawa, Or	ntario K2P	0Y6, CA	NADA ar	1 d
Eric FEET	of 134 A	tylmer Ave	enue, Ottaw	a, Ontario K	<u>(18 2Y2, C</u>	ANADA	L	
*			(name and c	address of a	ssignor(s))			
in considerat	ion of Or by ackno	ne Dollar (wledged, d	\$1.00) and to hereby se	other good	l and valua n to:	able cons	ideration,	the receipt of
TARA	L NETW	ORKS of	84 Hines Ro			K2K 3G3	CANAD)A_
			(name and	address of	assignee)			
hereinafter e	alled the	assignee,	the entire	right, title	and interes	st in and	to the inve	ention entitled
METHOD AND	AND AI THE AI	PPARATU PPLICAT	US FOR MA ION PROV	ANAGING /IDERS IN	MESSAG A MOBII	E-BASE LE DAT.	D APPLI A NETW	ICATIONS ORK
part of said again and for the said assignce all Letters Pa and enjoyed b	pplication United S , its succe itent there by me/us i	i, and in an states, Cana ssors, assigned in this assignment if this assignment.	id to any and ada, and all gns, or legal e granted, a	d all Letters other counts I representa s fully and sale bad not	Patent and ries, the sar tives to the entirely as	l reissues me to be l full ends the same	and extended and e	entinuation-in- isions thereof, enjoyed by the rms for which ave been held
this 7th				-ANADA				
Date : 17 Witness : Address	with the second	2002 2002	2002				re of assigni R. WAN	
Date : 7 Witness : Address :	Tage C	200Z ANADA			£		te of assig	
								/2

Page 2 47841

Date

Witness

Address

Date

Witness Address:

(signature of assignor) Adam COOPER

(signature of assignor)
Eric FEELY

FEELEY &

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012985 FRAME: 0717